Miss & Master
Elkton Fire Chief Dageant

Thursday, June 19, 2014, 6:00 P.M.

ELKTON VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY ACTIVITY CENTER 414 SOUTH EASTSIDE HIGHWAY

DOORS OPEN AT 5:00 P.M. DOOR ENTRIES ACCEPTED (will be subject to a \$10.00 late fee)

<u>Beauty</u>: (\$30.00) A Queen or King and three runners-up will be awarded in each age division. The winner of each division will receive a TROPHY, BANNER W/ BANNER PIN & ROUND CROWN for GIRLS, BOYS receive a MEDALLION & ROUND SATIN CROWN. Crowning will be done after each age division. Personality sashes will be awarded for each age group. Junior, Senior & Mrs winners will have a queen contract to sign and is available for viewing on our webpage, www.elktonfireco.org.

Age Categories:

Girls: 0-11 months, 12-23 months, 2-3 years, 4-5 years, 6-8 years, 9-12 years, 13-15 years, 16-21 years*, 21+ & Married~

Boys: 0-3 years

*The Senior Miss (16-21 year) will have a brief single question and answer portion on stage during the evening gown competition. The Elkton Fire Chief Senior Miss winner will participate in the Out-of-Town Fire and Rescue Chief Pageant at the Shenandoah Apple Blossom Festival (must meet Apple Blossom eligibility requirements). ~Mrs must be married and currently living with spouse.

Photogenic: (\$10.00) The winner in each age division will receive a Trophy & Photo Album. Additional pictures may be entered for \$5.00 each. Maximum of three pictures total, no framed pictures and no pictures larger than 8 x 10.

First Entry Award: Will be awarded to the first entry received with full payment of entry fees.

<u>General Information</u>: Early Entry Deadline Thursday, June 12, 2014. Entries with payment should be mailed to Autumn Bird at 5067 Morris Mill Rd., Swoope, VA 24479 or dropped off at the fire station on Spotswood Trail. *Make checks payable to EVFC*. For more information contact Autumn Bird at 421-6754. There will be a \$10.00 late fee if entry fee is not received by June 12th including door entries. All early entry forms received without payment will be subject to a \$10.00 late fee, No Exceptions!

Entry numbers will not be made available on any website or at request.

Any activity deemed inappropriate conduct will result in being banded from competition and/or removal of title.

You may not enter an age category that you have previously won. Contestants also **will not** be allowed to bump up early to the next division.

Junior & Miss Contestant's must be a female who has always been a female of good moral character, never been married/planning to be married during, been pregnant/become pregnant during their reign or been convicted of any crime or have any criminal charges pending against you. You must not have never engaged in any activity in which or could be characterized as dishonest, immoral, indecent or in bad taste! This includes but not limited to all social media.

Pageant Admission is \$2.00/person excluding one parent/guardian with each paid entry.

♥ ♥ Miss & S ↓ Elkton Fire Ch	Master 🖧 🖡
🔁 Elkton Fire Ch	ief Pageant
Name:	Age: D.O.B:
Parents:	Phone Number:
Address:	City: State:
Hair Color: Eye Color:	_ Favorite Person:
Favorite TV Show:	
Hobbies:	
Future Goals:	
Sponsor:	
Age Category Competing In, Circle One:	
Girls : 0-11 months, 12-23 months, 2-3 years, 4-5 years. Boys : 0-3 years	ears, 6-8 years, 9-12 years, 13-15 years, 16-21 years, Mrs 21+
Please mark all that you will be entering: Beauty Photo	ogenic (#of photos:) Entry Fee Paid: Y / N
I have read all the information included with this entry form concerning the Miss & Master Elkton Fire Chief Pageant. I agree to adhere to the information provided to me set forth for this event. I will not hold the director, the Elkton Fire Company Board of Directors or its staff responsible for any lost articles or injury. I also agree that unsportsmanlike conduct will not be tolerated. If for any reason there is an issue where the contestant, contestant's family, and or friends are asked to leave the fire company property for any reason the contestant will not be eligible to be crowned or to enter the Miss Elkton Fire Chief Pageant for 2 years. By participating in this pageant, I grant The Elkton Volunteer Fire Company as well as its successors, assignees, representatives and licensees irrevocable permission to take images of me and/or my child during the Fire Chief Pageant and related events and give permission to use these images on the Elkton Fire Company website and in other publications or websites as well as any other use the Elkton Fire Company deems advisable. I affirm that I am either the adult participating in the pageant and named on this form or a parent or legal guardian of the child named on this form and have read this release and fully understand its contents.	

Contestant/Parent/Guardian Signature: ______ Date: ______